
PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT 
SPOTTER REPORTS 
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY 
957 AM EST FRI DEC 16 2016 
 
THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL OBSERVATIONS TAKEN DURING THE PAST 10 
HOURS FOR THE STORM THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION. APPRECIATION 
IS EXTENDED TO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTS...COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS...SKYWARN 
SPOTTERS AND MEDIA FOR THESE REPORTS. THIS SUMMARY IS ALSO AVAILABLE 
ON OUR HOME PAGE AT WEATHER.GOV/ALBANY 
 
***********************LOW TEMPERATURE*********************** 
 
LOCATION              MINIMUM     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                         TEMP           OF 
                        DEG F   MEASUREMENT 
 
CONNECTICUT 
 
...LITCHFIELD COUNTY... 
   CANAAN                -5.0   705 AM 12/16  AWS 
   NORFOLK               -5.0   609 AM 12/16  AWS 
   3 N NEW PRESTON       -3.0   720 AM 12/16  AWS 
   1 SW NORFOLK          -2.0   735 AM 12/16  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   3 SW TORRINGTON        0.0   527 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   LITCHFIELD             1.0   610 AM 12/16  AWS 
   3 WSW BETHLEHEM VILL   1.0   715 AM 12/16  AWS 
   2 ESE TORRINGTON       1.0   513 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 NW TERRYVILLE        2.0   725 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   WINSTED                2.0   724 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 WSW NEW HARTFORD     2.0   554 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 ENE NEW HARTFORD     2.0   557 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   3 E TORRINGTON         2.0   507 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   5 NNW WINSTED          2.0   715 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   5 W BURLINGTON         3.0   712 AM 12/16  AWS 
   2 SE TORRINGTON        3.0   747 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   3 ENE TORRINGTON       3.0   620 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 SSW OAKVILLE         4.0   708 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 SW THOMASTON         4.0   744 AM 12/16  AWS 
   1 S BANTAM             4.0   626 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 WNW WOODBURY CENTE   5.0   730 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
...BERKSHIRE COUNTY... 
   SAVOY NEPP            -6.0   700 AM 12/16  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   4 NNW SOUTH EGREMONT  -6.0   757 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 WSW EAST WINDSOR    -6.0   525 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 SE NEW LEBANON      -5.0   835 AM 12/16  MADOT 
   1 NW PITTSFIELD       -4.0   654 AM 12/16  AWS 
   1 S STAMFORD          -4.0   613 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SE ADAMS            -4.0   602 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   ADAMS                 -3.0   509 AM 12/16  AWS 
   2 NNW SHEFFIELD       -3.0   745 AM 12/16  MADOT 
   1 SE PITTSFIELD       -3.0   732 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   PITTSFIELD MUNICIPAL  -2.0   554 AM 12/16  ASOS 
   3 SW WILLIAMSTOWN     -2.0   515 AM 12/16  CWOP 



   3 NNE PITTSFIELD      -2.0   808 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   5 NW OTIS             -2.0   607 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   HARRIMAN-AND-WEST AI  -1.0   652 AM 12/16  ASOS 
   1 NE GREAT BARRINGTO  -1.0   757 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   GREAT BARRINGTON      -1.0   721 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
NEW YORK 
 
...ALBANY COUNTY... 
   2 SW VOORHEESVILLE    -3.0   747 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 W KNOX              -3.0   614 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   COLONIE               -1.0   815 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   COHOES                 0.0   501 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   WESTMERE               1.0   822 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   ALBANY INTL AP         1.0   751 AM 12/16  ASOS 
   2 E WESTMERE           1.0   750 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SSE DELMAR           2.0   705 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...COLUMBIA COUNTY... 
   3 ESE CATSKILL        -2.0   734 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 E CLAVERACK          0.0   735 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   CHATHAM                2.0   714 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SSW CHATHAM          2.0   634 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...DUTCHESS COUNTY... 
   NY MILLBROOK 3 W       1.0   750 AM 12/16  GOES 
   2 W MILLBROOK          1.0   750 AM 12/16  GOES 
   6 ESE PLEASANT VALLE   3.0   622 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 NE HOPEWELL JUNCTI   4.0   816 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   FAIRVIEW               4.0   734 AM 12/16  AWS 
   ARLINGTON              4.0   730 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 NNE HOPEWELL JUNCT   5.0   716 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   POUGHKEEPSIE           5.0   600 AM 12/16  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   2 S POUGHKEEPSIE       5.0   835 AM 12/16  AWS 
   1 NNW WAPPINGERS FAL   6.0   712 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...FULTON COUNTY... 
   IRVING POND          -14.0   700 AM 12/16  SNOCOR 
   3 SE NORTHVILLE       -8.0   720 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 ESE JOHNSTOWN       -8.0   608 AM 12/16  NONFEDAWOS 
   2 SSE BROADALBIN      -6.0   739 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 ESE CRANBERRY CREE  -5.0   827 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...GREENE COUNTY... 
   4 NE FLEISCHMANNS     -2.0   715 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 NNW CAIRO           -2.0   726 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 NNW CAIRO            3.0   919 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...HAMILTON COUNTY... 
   1 ESE EAGLE BAY      -14.0   626 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SE INDIAN LAKE     -12.0   812 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...HERKIMER COUNTY... 
   BIG MOOSE            -18.0   622 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   3 S DOLGEVILLE       -15.0   740 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   WEST WINFIELD        -12.0   800 AM 12/16  AWS 
   DOLGEVILLE            -4.0   205 AM 12/16  CWOP 



 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   3 ESE CHARLESTON FOU  -6.0   718 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 ESE HAGAMAN         -5.0   730 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 E CANAJOHARIE       -4.0   810 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 ENE EAST SPRINGFIE  -4.0   705 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...RENSSELAER COUNTY... 
   2 SSE GRAFTON        -11.0   728 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   5 WNW POWNAL          -4.0   600 AM 12/16  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   3 WSW HOOSICK FALLS   -3.0   746 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   5 ESE WATERFORD       -2.0   705 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 ENE WYANTSKILL      -1.0   527 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 SE MENANDS           0.0   721 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...SARATOGA COUNTY... 
   2 S ROCK CITY FALLS  -17.0   755 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 NNW MILTON         -13.0   607 AM 12/16  NONFEDAWOS 
   4 NNW GALWAY         -11.0   811 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 W GANSEVOORT        -9.0   819 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SSE BALLSTON SPA    -7.0   600 AM 12/16  WXFORYOU 
   SARATOGA SPRINGS      -7.0   809 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   3 ENE CLIFTON PARK    -6.0   756 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 NNE ROUND LAKE      -5.0   622 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 S ROUND LAKE        -4.0   720 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   3 NE ROUND LAKE       -4.0   528 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 E BURNT HILLS       -3.0   600 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   HUDSON FALLS          -3.0   708 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 ESE CLIFTON PARK    -2.0   754 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 ESE NISKAYUNA        1.0   818 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...SCHENECTADY COUNTY... 
   3 NW DUANESBURG       -4.0   616 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 ESE ROTTERDAM       -2.0   755 AM 12/16  AWS 
   EAST GLENVILLE         0.0   608 AM 12/16  NONFEDAWOS 
   SCHENECTADY COUNTY A   0.0   747 AM 12/16  AWOS 
   1 N SCHENECTADY        2.0   740 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...SCHOHARIE COUNTY... 
   1 NW COBLESKILL       -7.0   717 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   GILBOA BRIDGE          3.0   359 AM 12/16  GOES 
 
...ULSTER COUNTY... 
   4 E PHOENICIA         -2.0   720 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 W LINCOLN PARK       0.0   712 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   MERRIMAN DAM           3.0   759 AM 12/16  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   1 SSW NEW PALTZ        4.0   727 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   KINGSTON               4.0   755 AM 12/16  AWS 
   PORT EWEN              4.0   740 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 W KINGSTON           5.0   723 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   2 NNE GLENS FALLS    -16.0   548 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 NE CORINTH         -10.0   702 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   NORTH CREEK           -8.0   755 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 NNE BOLTON LANDING  -5.0   725 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   5 ENE LAKE GEORGE VI   0.0   238 AM 12/16  CWOP 



 
...WASHINGTON COUNTY... 
   4 N ARGYLE           -15.0   705 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   ARGYLE               -14.0   706 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 NNE CAMBRIDGE      -13.0   735 AM 12/16  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   MIDDLE FALLS          -8.0   705 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   GRANVILLE             -5.0   804 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
VERMONT 
 
...BENNINGTON COUNTY... 
   4 ESE WOODFORD STATE -11.0   743 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   2 NE ARLINGTON       -11.0   755 AM 12/16  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   3 WSW PERU            -9.0   431 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   1 NNE OLD BENNINGTON  -8.0   431 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   6 NNE STRATTON        -8.0   404 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   BENNINGTON STATE AIR  -8.0   754 AM 12/16  ASOS 
   3 WSW WOODFORD STATE  -8.0   346 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   2 WNW ARLINGTON       -7.0   714 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 WNW READSBORO       -6.0   313 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...WINDHAM COUNTY... 
   1 SSE BRATTLEBORO     -9.0   730 AM 12/16  AWS 
   5 NNW WILMINGTON      -9.0   417 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SSW PUTNEY          -7.0   716 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 NNE BRATTLEBORO     -6.0   730 AM 12/16  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   4 N TOWNSHEND         -6.0   724 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 E TOWNSHEND         -6.0   647 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   3 SSW WESTMINSTER     -5.0   431 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   WILMINGTON            -4.0   324 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 NW VERNON           -3.0   431 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
 
 
*************************WIND CHILL************************* 
 
LOCATION                 WIND     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                        CHILL           OF 
                        DEG F   MEASUREMENT 
 
CONNECTICUT 
 
...LITCHFIELD COUNTY... 
   NORFOLK              -19.0   804 AM 12/16  AWS 
   2 WSW NEW HARTFORD   -13.0   554 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 ESE TORRINGTON     -13.0   513 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   WINSTED              -12.0   606 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   CANAAN               -12.0   210 AM 12/16  AWS 
   3 SW TORRINGTON      -12.0   517 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   3 N NEW PRESTON      -11.0   745 AM 12/16  AWS 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
 
...BERKSHIRE COUNTY... 
   2 WSW EAST WINDSOR   -28.0   725 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SE ADAMS           -28.0   347 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   PITTSFIELD MUNICIPAL -22.0   354 AM 12/16  ASOS 
   HARRIMAN-AND-WEST AI -19.0   652 AM 12/16  ASOS 



   3 SW WILLIAMSTOWN    -14.0   612 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   3 NNE PITTSFIELD     -14.0   548 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 NW PITTSFIELD      -13.0   319 AM 12/16  AWS 
   2 NNW SHEFFIELD      -13.0   625 AM 12/16  MADOT 
   4 NNW SOUTH EGREMONT -12.0   341 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 SE NEW LEBANON     -10.0   510 AM 12/16  MADOT 
   5 NW OTIS            -10.0   707 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
NEW YORK 
 
...ALBANY COUNTY... 
   1 W KNOX             -18.0   454 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   ALBANY INTL AP       -15.0   351 AM 12/16  ASOS 
   WESTMERE             -12.0   301 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...FULTON COUNTY... 
   2 ESE JOHNSTOWN      -25.0   613 AM 12/16  NONFEDAWOS 
   4 ESE CRANBERRY CREE -20.0   348 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SSE BROADALBIN     -15.0   538 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   IRVING POND          -14.0   700 AM 12/16  SNOCOR 
 
...GREENE COUNTY... 
   4 NE FLEISCHMANNS    -18.0   230 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...HAMILTON COUNTY... 
   1 ESE EAGLE BAY      -21.0   436 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SE INDIAN LAKE     -18.0   102 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...HERKIMER COUNTY... 
   BIG MOOSE            -24.0   221 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   WEST WINFIELD        -19.0   450 AM 12/16  AWS 
   3 S DOLGEVILLE       -15.0   740 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   4 ENE EAST SPRINGFIE -20.0   420 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 ESE HAGAMAN        -17.0   415 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   3 ESE CHARLESTON FOU -13.0   318 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 E CANAJOHARIE      -11.0   300 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...RENSSELAER COUNTY... 
   3 WSW HOOSICK FALLS  -20.0   741 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   5 ESE WATERFORD      -13.0   400 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 SSE GRAFTON        -11.0   743 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   2 ENE WYANTSKILL     -11.0   502 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...SARATOGA COUNTY... 
   1 NNW MILTON         -22.0   607 AM 12/16  NONFEDAWOS 
   2 S ROCK CITY FALLS  -17.0   755 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 NNW GALWAY         -15.0   131 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...SCHENECTADY COUNTY... 
   EAST GLENVILLE       -14.0  1208 AM 12/16  NONFEDAWOS 
   1 N SCHENECTADY      -10.0   120 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   2 NNE GLENS FALLS    -16.0   548 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   NORTH CREEK          -14.0   225 AM 12/16  CWOP 



   1 NE CORINTH         -10.0   702 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
...WASHINGTON COUNTY... 
   4 N ARGYLE           -24.0   655 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   ARGYLE               -14.0   721 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   GRANVILLE            -13.0   604 AM 12/16  CWOP 
 
VERMONT 
 
...BENNINGTON COUNTY... 
   4 ESE WOODFORD STATE -32.0   518 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   3 WSW PERU           -31.0   416 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   3 WSW WOODFORD STATE -25.0   301 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   6 NNE STRATTON       -24.0   404 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 WNW READSBORO      -16.0   543 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   BENNINGTON STATE AIR -14.0   254 AM 12/16  ASOS 
   1 NNE OLD BENNINGTON -11.0   201 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
 
...WINDHAM COUNTY... 
   1 E TOWNSHEND        -23.0   332 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
   5 NNW WILMINGTON     -20.0   201 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   4 N TOWNSHEND        -18.0  1235 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   WILMINGTON           -17.0   604 AM 12/16  CWOP 
   1 SSE BRATTLEBORO    -12.0   310 AM 12/16  AWS 
   2 NW VERNON          -12.0   431 AM 12/16  MESOWEST 
 
&& 
 


